AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
1 0of 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO |3. EFFECTIVE DATE (4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. {5. PROJECT NGO  (If applicable)
0001 07/09/2010 R2011101051/0001
6. ISSUED BY CODET 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ltem &) CODEL 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Services Division DBSC-CS Contracting Services Division
National Park Service P.O. Box 25287 National Park Service P O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street. county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Kraus-Anderson Construction Co

525 South 8th St ) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. C2011101051

Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 ) | 108-DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE -~ JEACILITY CODE. 0472612010

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D 15 not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spedified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (¢} By separate latter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

CHECKONE[ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speafy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
M THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

[j B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
- changes in paying office, appropration date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E/] C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
) In accordance with FAR 52.243-4 "Changes”

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

L

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return __ 1 copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the attached subcontracting plan into the contract in accordance with FAR 19.7 "The Small Business
Subcontracting Program.” All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Except as provided herein, all tarms and conditions of the documant raferenced in item 94 or 10A, as harstofore changed, remains unchanged and in fulf forca and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpn’nz 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)
J EF F “’Am - VP', lez . Of o W Tracie L Richardson

158 _AO0ON CROR/OFFERO, 15C.DATESIGNED\J 16C. DATE SIBNED

= 8-S- |o 5] 15722000
of person authorized to sign) (Signature of tracting Officer)

NSN #40-01-152-8070 /' STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-82)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prescnbed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)
UNUSABLE 53243




Line item Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0001 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Zof2
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of

Number  pescription {Start date to End date) Quantity lssue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tnbal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772

No Changed Line tem Fields

CO-Tracie Richardson, 303-969-2737
CS-Mike Shaner, 303-987-6604
PM-Chris Lewis, 303-969-2330

PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107

Previous Totatl:
Modification Total:
Grand Total:

$35,121,846.00
$0.00
$35,121,846.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 10 CODE Page

1 of 6

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. [3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4, REQUISITIONSFPURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

0002 111712010 See Lnes
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 2081 |7 ADMINISTERED 8Y (I other than flem 6)  CODE|_ 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Sewvices Division DSC-CS Contrading Senices Division
Nalional Perk Service P.Q. Box 25287 National Park Service,P.O. Box 25287
Denver. CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No.. street, county, State and 2 Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Kraus-Anderson Construdtion Co

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

525 South 86 St 0
NO. C2011101051
Minneapoks, MN 55404-1630 x) | 108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_* leaciuTy cooe 0412972010 _

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered soficitation it amended as set forth in hem 14. The hour and date specified for raceipt of Offers [ ! is extended, D is not extended.

Offers musl acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the follawing methods:
(a) By compieting ltems 8B and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or () By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference fo the soficitation and amendmen{ numbers. FAILURE DF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECENVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided sach telegrarn or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)
2011~ - 2001~ -2527- -454- - -AB03- - - - - - $92.861.00

13 THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 4.

CHECK ONF| & THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily autharty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
0 THE CONTRACT ORDER NO_ IN [TEM 10A.

D B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER 1S MOHFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
In accordance with FAR-52.2434 "Changes”

0. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Q is not, is raquired to slgn this document andrefum _ 1 copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings including sokcitationfontract subject matter where feasbie.)

The purpose of this modification ks to provide the funding for the single pedestal water fower in the total amount of $52,861.00 for phase Il construction on the Crow
Creck Tribal School project. No additional time s being alfowed and the coniract complelion date remains January 8, 2012

Original Contract Amount:  $35,121,846.00
Modiication No. 1: 000
Modikcation No. 2: $92861.00
Revised Contract Amount:  $35214,707.00

The foregoing mod. #2. is satisfactory and is hereby accepted in accepting this mod. #2, the Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied daims against the

Govemnment arising out of or resulting from this mod. and the contractor hereby refeases and discharges the Government from any and all daims or demands
whatsoever arising out of or resulting Fom thés modification.

Except as provided herein, aRt lerms and coadiions of the document referenced in fem 9A or 104, as herelafore changed, rmans unchanged and in full force and effect.

154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prinl) 16A. MAME AND TITLE OF ; ONTRA{F&? PHEBER (Type or print)
Doane £ Rauser Fsasio-4 Richardsen g«ﬁ\/
CTO&O -RIYR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UZ‘ ed Slatesm 16C. DATE SIGNED
ME % . BY / /
{Signature of person authorized to sgn) l 2 8 1O (Signature of Contracting Officer) (1 @ lo
NS# 7540-01-152-8070 : STANDARD FORM 30{REV. 10-83)

Prescabad by GSA FAR (48 CFR)

PREVIOUS EOTION
53243

URUSABLE



Line Hem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011 101031/0002 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 20f6
Total Funding: $35.214,707.00
FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub ProjiJob No. Sub Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivory Date Unit of
Number Description {Start date to End date) Quantity {ssue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Repfacement Project
Stephan (Hyde Counly), SouthDskota
CRCR-156772

0002 Modfication 2 1.00 Is $92,861.00 $92.861.00

(04/30/2010 10 0109/201%
This is a New Line
JUSTIFICATION

This justification i for additional construction aciwities:
Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Developmert & Ulilities:
Change Order (CRX) # 0X Cosractor Proposed Muflti-legged Waler Tower vs. Single Pedestal Waler Tower

Contractor was asked lo develop and submit a detaled, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water fowsr and fie
single-pedestal water fower lo include §ifa cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower s 10 be sized fo

accommodate 250,000 gatons and comply with curent design drawings and spedficaions (Shis C14.tand C14.3). The bebw
amount represents the crease n construction cost o choose te single pedestal waledower over the multi-legged waler tower,

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: - $92,861.00

Previous Total:  $35,121,846.00
Modification Total:  $92,861.00
Grand Total: $35,214,707.00
{inctudes Discounts)
ICO-Tracie Richardson, 303-969-2737
ICS-Joy Eweailt, 303-969-2354

PM-Chris Lews, 303-969-2330
IPS- PH Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Hurmber

Tltle

Page
Funding Summary | £2011101051/0002 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Jofé
Eunding Strip Coda c in Fynd
2011 - - - 2011 -2522- -454. - -AB03- - - - - - $92.861 00

Reference Requisition:  R2011101585




Document No.
C2011101051/0002

Document Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 4 of 6

SECTION A -- Solicitation/Contract Form
Al Summary of Changes
A2 Amendment No. 0002

TABLE OF CONTENTS

n




Document No. Document Title Page 5 of 6
C2011101051/0002 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

SECTION A -- SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

Al SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The free form item *Amendment No. 0002’has been edited.

A.2  AMENDMENT NO. 0002

A. Modify the following:
Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:
Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Multi-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal Water Tower

Background: RFI 30 - The design of the Water Tower structure. The DBC has proposed a multi-legged structure in an effort to save
cost but a single pedestal structure may provide less maintenance in the future. The BIA has stressed a need for low maintenance
building structures and equipment. Is the government interested in considering the additional cost of a single pedestal tower for
maintenance advantages?"

Response:

Yes, the Government is interested in considering a single pedestal water tower structure. Please provide a detailed cost estimate for
consideration. Also provide an estimate of future maintenance cost for use in a life cycle cost analysis.

Contractor to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water tower and the single-pedestal
water tower to include life cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to accommodate 250,000

- gallons and comply with current design drawings and specifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3).

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $92,861.00

ADD  $92,861.00

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3: $92,861.00
TOTAL ADD MOD 1: $92,861.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where applicable as
determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

C. This Modification Number 1 results in an increased amount of $92,861.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount is
accordingly established as follows:

Line  Title Orig. Contract Add/Deduct Revised Amt
i. Design (For Base Price Items) $1,642,502 $1,642,502
2. School $15,306,486 $15,306,486
3. Site Development & Utilities $10,687,404 $92,861 $10,780,265
4. Sewage Lagoon Exp. & Sewer Lines  $540,069 $540,069




Document No.
C2011101051/0002

Document Titie
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 6 of 6

5. Dormitory

6 Bus Storage/Facilities Maint. Bldg $559,566

$5,538,746

7A Opt. - Des.&Constr. 3 BR $187,310

7B Opt. - Des.&Constr. (2)-2 BR Unit $305,932
7C Opt. - Des.&Constr. (1) Duplex Unit $237,026
7D Opt. - Des.&Constr. (3) 2-Car Gar $116,805

Contract Amount $35,121,846 $92 861

Total Contract Amount

D. As a result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains unchanged at January 6, 2012.

$35,214,707

$5,538,746
$559,566
$187.310
$305,932
$237,026
$116,805

$35,214,707

The foregoing mod. #2, is satisfactory and is hereby accepted in accepting this mod. #2, the Contractor
acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or resulting from this
mod., and the contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any and all claims or demands
whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE Page

1 of 11

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. |3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5 PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

0003 12/1132010 See Lines
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6)  CODE[ 2081
DSC-CS Confrading Semvices Division DSC-CS Contracting Senices Division
National Park Service P.O. Box 25287 Natonal Park Service P O. Box 25287
Denwver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No.. street, county, State and Zp Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

9B DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Kraus-Anderson Construction Co

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

525 South 8h St (X)
NO. C2011101051
Minneapoks, MN 55404-1030 0 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE * i[-‘ACILITY CODE 04/29/2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I:’ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified lor receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation er as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a relerence 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire o change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letler makes reference to the solicilation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)
See Funding Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

CHECKONE| A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
0 THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

D B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

]
In Accordance with FAR 52 243-04 "Changes”

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

a

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [___I is not, is required to sign this document andretum __!  copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings including sclcitation/contract subject matter where feasble.)

The purpose of this modification is to acknowledge the changes within the scope of work for phase Il construdlion in the attached doument in the total amount of
$80,964.00. No additional time is being allowed and the contract completion date remains at January 9, 2012. Al other terms and conditions remain the same.

Original Contract Amount: $35,121,846.00
Modification No. 1 - No Change D00
Modification No. 2 - Increase $2,861.00
Modification No. 3 - Increase $8,964.00
Revised Contract Amount: $35,2985,671.00

The foregoing Modification No. 3, is satisfactory and is hereby accepled in accepting tis Modification No. 3, the Contractoracknowledges that he has no unsatisfied
claims against the Govemment arising out of or resulting from this modification and the Contractor hereby releases and discharges the Govemment from any and all
claims or demands whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.

Excepl as provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 84 or 10A_ as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND T;I:L_E OF SIGNER ?e or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Y - LoriK. lish

16B. United States of America 16C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CTOR/OFFERO
BY

(Signature of perscn authoazed to sgn) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EQITION Prescibed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)

UNUSABLE 53243




Line Item Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 20f 11
Total Funding: $33.293.,671.00
FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub Object Class Sub  Program CostOrg Sub ProjlJob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegcription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tnbal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County). South Dakota
CRCR-156772

0003 Modification 3 100 Is $80,964.00 $80.964.00

(04/30/2010t0 0109/2012)
This is a New Line
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request & for AWARD purpeses for addiional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#2: Replace (e) 4" Sanitary Sewer with 6" SS line
CRX#6: CMU Wall Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #9A Switching plants & rrees at Medicine Wheel
CRX #98: Adding Pine trees along Discovery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18. Relocate LXility Electric Line

CRX #22: Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower

CRX #23: Turtle Shell Outdoor Classroom

CRX #25: Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX #32: Food Service Laycut Revisions

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670851.00

Mod. 02: & 92.86100

Balance Remaining: $ 1577.990.00

This Mod (Mod. 03): $ 80.96400

Balance Remaining: $1.497.026.00

Budget Summary:

K006001Y210/09-10/YSAZNOOD/Z5.3A

(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011A603-655**
KO00600/1 Y211/09-10/Y9AZNO00/25.3A

(Construction-Academic) $21708.000 2011A604-655™
K00600A Y213/09-10/Y9AZNO0O0/25.3A

(Construction-Dormitory) $6926,358 2011-A605-655"*
KO0600A1Y214/09-10/YSAZNO00/25.3A

(Construction-Quarters} $807,000 2011-AB06-655**

K00600M1Y215/09-10/YOA2ND00/25.3A
(Construction-Bus GarMaint.) $1,054,000 2011-A607-655""
K00600/1Y220/09-10'Y9AZNO00/25.3A

(Conlingency) $1,67,851 2011-A608-454

K00600/ Y221/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee -FY2010) $165000 2011A608-655

K00600A1 Y230/09-10/YOAZNOD0/25.3A

(Const. Mgt/Inspection) $2128,161 2011A610-655

K00600/1Y242/09-10/YSA2NO00/25.3A

(Design) $1.630.529 2011-A611655°

Total of $39.134 476
Ref Req No: R2011111077




Line Item
Summary

Document Number

C20111010531/0003

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page

Jofll

Line Item
Number  pascription

Delivery Date Unit of

(Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price

Total Cost

CO-Lor lrish, 3039876776
CS-Joy Ewalt. 303-969-2394
2M-Chnis Lewis, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107

Previous Total:
Modification Total:

Grand Total:
(Includes Discounts)

$35,214,707.00
$80,964.00
$35,29%5,671.00




Contract Level

Document Number

Title

Page

Funding Su mma l-y C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 tolll
i Funding Strip Code Ch in Funde oun
| 2011 - - -2011- -2527- -454- -AB03- - - - - - $24.417.00

Reference Requisitions  R2011111077

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -A6D4- - - - - - $162 00

Reference Requisilion: R2011111077

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -A607- - - - - - $56,385.00

Reference Requisition:  R2011111077




Document No. Document Title Page 5 of ¢
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

A. Modify the following:
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

Change Order (CRX) # 02: Replace Existing 4" Sanitary Sewer Line at Existing Gym with New 6" SS Line
Background: RFI 29 - The 4" sewer line that comes from the gym on sheet C-202 it shows us hooking the 4"
into the new 8". Would we want to change the 4" into 6" or 8"? When we were hooking up the job trailers the
line was clogged at the manhole. We jetted the line to clear it. When talking to the plumber he indicated that
this was an ongoing problem.

Response:

The existing Gym has a five inch sanitary sewer line exiting the building. which transitions to a 4" sewer main
at the building exterior (an error by the civil engincer for the Gym project), and a potential on-going problem.
MOA drawing C-202 states. "Connect existing 4" SS service main to new 8" SS main." However, the existing
4" SS service main, between the 5" SS sewer line exiting the building and the new 8" SS main, also needs to be
replaced; from the MOA drawings this appears to scale about 25" to 30', and should be sized as recommended
by vour civil engineer. Ifthis is an added cost, the DBC needs to submit a detailed cost estimate for approval.

Contractor is to develop and submit detailed. line item cost proposal to replace the existing 4" SS line with a
new 6" SS line and tie into the new 8" SS main.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $2,169.00

ADD $2.169.00

Bid Item No. 6, Construction - Bus Storage:

Change Order (CRX) # 06: CMU Wall Separation between Bus Storage Bay and Office Space.

Background: RFI D-32: Following review of the Bus Garage & Facilities Shop Review Comments prepared
by Leland Baade and dated July 1, 2010, we have the following questions regarding the comments:

Comment #1 - At the June 10th review meeting. it was noted that the building does not contain a Maintenance
Material Storage area. At the meeting it was determined that the building spaces are correct per the building
program. This comment appears to indicate that one should be provided. [f this space is now required, the
building will need to be made larger. Please provide further clarification.

Comment #7 - The change to CMU walls is a significant deviation from the MOA drawings. As this is a Bus
Storage building and is a pre-engineered steel building, are CMU walls required?

Comment #9 - The comment indicates that acoustical ceiling tile is an exception. Per the School Facilities
Space Template book, the ceiling may be left open to the structure above. We propose to leave the ceiling open
to above, is this acceptable?

Response:

"DRAFT" review comments were provided, but had not been reviewed for accuracy or coordination by OFMC

- Great Plains.
My responses to each are as noted below with corresponding numbering:




Document No. Document Title Page 6 of i1
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

1. Equipment Storage 101 is shown as 531 sfon the MOA drawings, and is really a combined Facility
Maintenance Equipment and Facility Maintenance Storage, programmed (see POR) at 250 sf Max. and 300 sf,
respectively. The title of this room should read "Facility Maintenance Equipment and Storage”.

7. In accordance with the BIA School Facilities Space Template SS-1 Facilities Maintenance Shop, wall
substrate/finishes shall be painted CMU for the rooms associated with Facilities Maintenance as noted therein.
In addition:

a. See SS-2 for acceptable wall substrate/finishes at Custodial Closets.

b. See similar rooms such as PE Oftice toilet/shower for F.M. Toilets/Showers wall substrate/finish.

c. Bus Storage has no BIA Space Template for what is an acceptable wall substrate/finish.

There was no waiver provided for a change in substrate to MOA Architects;

Please provide a detailed cost proposal for changes in wall substrate/finish as needed for compliance with the
BIA School Facilities Space Template requirements as needed. CMU wall substrates can be either a CMU wall
or CMU facing on steel stud interior wall or pre-engineered steel building exterior wall; the DBC needs to
propose their recommended changes to MOA drawings.

9. See BIA School Facilitics Space Templates SS#1 for acceptable ceilings at F.M. rooms. If exposed painted
ceilings are provided. that is acceptable. However, such a revision will require a change from the MOA
drawings, and the DBC will need to submit a cost proposal for any proposed revisions desired for BIA
consideration.

Contractor to develop and submit a detailed cost proposal to construct a CMU wall in lieu of a steel stud wall as
identified on the drawings. The DBC is to make sure any credits for the steel stud wall are identified on the line
item breakdown prior to submitting their proposal. The DBC is to ensure that all changes in wall
substrate/finish meet BIA School Facilities Space Template requirements and any proposed revisions
concerning ceiling finishes for the Facility Maintenance Equipment and Storage Space within the Bus Storage

Facility.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $56,385.00

ADD §56.385.00

Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Ultilities:
Change Order (CRX) # 9A: Switching the types of plants and trees at the Medicine Wheel. (No cost)
Background: Appears acceptable, but approval would be dependent on new plant selections. Submit additional
information for consideration.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $0.00

ADD $0.00



Document No. Document Title Page 7 of 1
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Bid [tem No. 3. Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 9B: Adding Pine trees along the Discovery Path. (No cost)
Background: Appears acceptable, but approval would be dependent on new plant selections. Submit additional
information for consideration.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $0.00

ADD $0.00

Bid ltem No. 2, Construction - School:

Change Order (CRX) # 15: Credit for Re-installation of Stations of the Cross

Background

RFI D-38: In recent conversation with the Tribe, Shane Crowe has informed us that the Tribe would prefer the
existing Stations of the Cross precast panels be removed from the school building. Shane states that the reason

for this request is because of the negative impact these symbols have had on the Tribe. Please confirm that this
removal is acceptable to the NPS and BIA.

Contractor to develop and submit a detailed cost proposal identifying a construction credit for not removing and
re-installing the Stations of the Cross precast panels.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $-5,700.00

DELETE $-5,700.00

Bid Item No. 3, Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 18: Relocate Utility Electric from Underground to Overhead

Background

There is an existing underground utility line running from an overhead transition north of the existing
communication tower and running underground north-west to another transition back to an overhead line
(Northwest Corner of the Northwest Quarter of Section 14) which feeds private residences west of the school

campus boundary.

During Phase 1A work. it has been determined that this line conflicts with the civil design drawings, and that
the designed 8' grade cut will expose the utility line; consequently an unsafe construction site occurs.




Document No. Document Title Page 8 of ¥
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

This RFP is for the termination and abandonment of the entire existing underground electrical power line and
rerouting the power from an existing overhead power line from a pole adjacent to the Weldon Comes Flying
Home site. running parallel along South Dakota Highway 34, and connecting to an existing overhcad power
pole adjacent to the Rochelle Zephier Home Site.

It is estimated that approximately 11 poles and one (1) anchor will be required (please reference the attached
Dakota Electric Utility file). The entire change order shall include a complete and operable utility electric
system to feed the private residences, like-in-Kind to their existing service.

Please provide a cost proposal for the utility power line relocation. It is the NPS understanding that Kraus
Anderson will provide the existing Dakota Energy cost quote along with KA's mark-ups. Please submit your
proposal within five calendar days of receipt of this letter.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $24.417.00

ADD $24.417.00

Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX #22: Decletion of Combination Emergency Eyewash/Shower combination unit at High School Lab Prep
Room, Rm 702.

Contractor to delete emergency eyewash/shower station in Rm 702. Credit shall include all labor and materials
to include combination unit, and floor drain, and all associated plumbing.

Please provide a detailed. line item cost breakdown identifying all credits respective to this change order to
include construction costs only.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $-2.150.00

DELETE $-2.150.00

Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
CRX #23: Incorporation of Turtle Shell into Outdoor Classroom.
Contractor to incorporate a depiction of a turtle shell as the floor finish of the Outdoor Classroom. Scope
includes eliminating (12) radial concrete benches and adding (28) Boulders of various size structure from 12"-

17" diameter not-to-exceed any maximum accessibility heights.

Also, include the removal of proposed benches and incorporate Turtle Shell design and specification and also
relocate CAD layers to Media Center Wing where the current Community Garden is. (Design costs for



Document No. Document Title

C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 9 of

relocating the Community Garden CAD Layers would be in a separate CRX #09C). The current tree layout
behind the dorm will be moditied slightly to accommodate Community Garden. The surface will remain as

proposed using concrete edger with crusher fines.

The DBC is to provide both design and construction costs associated with this proposed cultural design element.
In addition, the DBC is to identify those original scope items to be credited from the construction scope of

work.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $3.368.00
ADD $3.368.00
Bid Item No. 3, Site Development & Utilities:

CRX #25: Provide Additional Exterior Waste Receptacles and Picnic Tables.
DBC to provide unit costs for both exterior waste receptacles and precast picnic tables.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $960/Trash Receptacles
$1.172/Picnic Table
ADD 3$PENDING
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX #32: Revisions to Food Service Layout:

Per a follow-up meeting between the DBC and CRCR's Kitchen Manager Consultation: This follow-on
meeting from the August 4 & 5 Meetings occurred on September 1, 2010. From the meeting, the following

changes in scope were documented.

Equipment Changes as follows:
Equipment Removed:

#41 -Steamer

#45 -Convection Oven & Combi Oven
#48 -Island Table

#51 -Sandwich Slide (Future)

#52 -Heated Shelf

#53 -2 Well Hot Food Units

#57 -6 each Cold Speed Line Cold Units
#67 -Door Dishwasher with Booster Heater
Equipment Added:




Document No. Document Title Page 10 of ¢/
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

#19 -3 each Wall shelves

#41 =10 Pan Combi Oven

#45 -Double Convection Oven

#48 -2 cach Mobile Tables

#53 -2 each 3-Well Hot Food Wells
#37 -2 each 6-Well Buffet Cold Units
2 each Tray Caddies

| each conveyor toaster

1 each Milk Cooler

2 each Tray & Silverware Cart

2 each Condiment Buffet Units

The Program of Requirements (POR) requires the design to provide 1,155 meals per day. That capacity includes
break fast and noon meals for all 393 students; the evening meal for 100 dormitory residents: and breakfast,
noon, and evening meals for 128 staff, 124 staff, and 17 staft. respectively. Therefore, the breakfast capacity is
521, the noon meal capacity is 517. and the evening meal capacity is 117. Food service equipment changes are
significant and cannot be stated as a simple trade off. A detailed change proposal will be needed showing the
credits and adds resulting from. However as a first step, please confirm that 1,155 meals/day (with the numbers

anticipated for each meal)
can be adequately prepared with the food service equipment as proposed.

Regarding the food service minutes of Sept. 1, 2010:

1. See above remarks regarding meal capacity.
2. Tray slides and counters are noted to be 34" high (adult accessibility height only): that is not an accessible

height for elementary children (Grades K-6). All serving slides and counters must be appropriate heights to
comply with all accessibility requirements (reference ADA/ABAAG).

3. What does "POS" mean; referenced for future electrical and data services?

4. Coordinate the dishwasher and Kitchen hood filter size to allow the filters to be run through the dishwasher.

5. Verity kitchen hood has make-up air system.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $2,475.00

ADD $2475.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX's 2.15.22, 23 .32): $ 162.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3: (CRX's 9A.9B.18) § 24.417.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 6: (CRX 6) $ 56.,385.00

TOTAL ADD MOD 3: § 80.964.00




Document No.

C2011101051/0003

Document Title

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 11 of 71

B. Except as modified above. all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract
where applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

C. This Modification Number 3 results in an increased amount of $80.964.00 in the contract amount. The
revised amount is accordingly established as follows:

hier Original | Revised Oricinal | Revised Amount of

\f]‘ Estimated | Estimated ltem Uni[\g]’ri e |U ]Lii ;: .| Original Amount Increase Revised Amount

S| Quantity | Quantity il e (or Decrease)
2 LS LS School LS LS $15.306,486.00 $162.00] $15,306.648.00
3 LS LS Site & Utilities LS LS $10.780,265.00[ $24.417.00f $10,804.682.00
6 LS LS Bus Storage LS LS $559,566.00f $56,385.00 $615.951.00

accordingly established as follows

Original Contract Amount

Modification No. 1 — No Change

Modification No. 2 — Increase

Moditication No. 3 — Increase

Revised Contract Amount

$35,121,846.00

$0.00

$92.861.00
$80.964.00
$35,295,671.00

This Modification No. 3 results in a net increase of $80,964.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount is

D. Asa result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains unchanged at January 9, 2012.

The foregoing Modification No. 3. is satisfactory and is hereby accepted in accepting this Modification No. 3.
the Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatistied claims against the Government arising out of or

resulting from this modification. and the Contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any
and all claims or demands resulting from this modification.



! POLURTRACT D CD0F

AMENDM[::NT OF SOUC TATION/MOD!FICAT!ON OF CONTRACT

e

i

TR ATE

|

IECT NG wrohcan s

OOARENOMENTAMCDIFICATION NO

eO0d
4 ISSUED B8Y
CSC Cs Canractng Semices Crasion
tlacenst Park Sorvce PO Box 20237

RED BY Sf ctresr tha iman 57

AUANNIGTE

; u.w(. CH Conraching Senvices Division

Matonai H ux Savite Py Bo 5287
Cenver CO 3228

Denver OO %2025

4 COMTEACTOR oMo srenr oo T e AME ML RAENT
B CATED (SEZTEM I
wraus Anderson Censtsaton O
. N OA MODIFIC, INOF L A TR
Souh 3h St - 104 MODIFICATION OF CUNTRACTURLER
M I HGT05
Ninneapais 'dj} 55424 103 P 108 DATED Lig13)
= - K
SR e ME AL L 4252010
T RSITEM ONUY APPLIETS TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLIKITATICNS
{:7 } Tre Aove danlerod Soie Sgliogt mo e Teecmt 35 et Iorh v lert 14 Tre roar ang Jage Spec ieg or rene ot ot Diftace 5 eRieney r } s ~ot Avipnagst
] S S
THErS MUSH 3CANSWBAQR TeCent Of NS IMEnamant puld tC M8 WAL ang date scecfed i tor ek Dfaten or 35 amerded fy ore ol the 1oiowe g msthuds
(as By oo gy tarns 4 and 5 g returtatg corms of e woendrrent (0} 8y A nraedg ng ceincl 3N amenarrer! on 2ath tooy 2f tra tar
SF ¥ TR ACEMOILEDGMENT

hrses a4 cefcence to the solaitaticn and amendment numeers FaluRz
2% IR TO THE FaOUR AND DATE SPECFIED MaY &

Bf AMeFIY SULMEEA SLOR CRANGE MYy Be Mate Dy
¢ AN s recoiedd o6 0 the J0ening toul a0a Jate

St e Ot orcs Ry seDaale el
TOBE SELEIGE
i BEJECTION DF A DUR OF FCP 1ty g riue of this Inencment
s provided egon @ingram or tener ;makes (aferenca fo the so
12 ACCOUNTING ANG APPRUPRIATION DATA (i mequirpd
2091 - 2011 2627 454~ - AROB- - - - - - 57685300

SICHATED FIOR THE PECEWT UF CFFZ
DU SESHE O ChANgR 3

at-co and thrs amendme

SROERT
14

SOTIFICATION OF CONTRAL
OFEGIR WD AS SCRIBED 'P‘ 1

13 THISHTEM ONLY AFRLUES TO 4
T MOUIFIES THE COMTPAL

PURSUANT 7O (Specdty authertyy THE CHAMGES SET FORTHINGITEN 14 ARE MASE IN

-4 TrS CHANGE ORDEPIIS ISEUE
IR

THE SONTRACT SREER NG (NTEM 1A

CHTRACT.GRDER S MCCIFED TC SEFLECT THE ADMIUSTRATIVE CHANGES 1such as

8 THE A20VE NUMBESED ©
CUART TO ThE AQTHORITY OF FAR 43 103t0)

Cranges 4 paymyg office 3pprophatcn date, ele ) SET FORTHINGTEM 14 &

DEPLEZMENTAL AGREEMINT IS ENTERED NTO FUSSULANT T AUTHORITY OF

-
i Biag e RS

B r)
@

rel

<
¥

FAR 52 24304 Changes”

D OTHER (Specty tepe of mociicaton sad authonty)

£ IMPORTANT  Contractor L.Jl isnol | X I 1 regured 1o sgn fus document andretum ! copes to he ssuing office.

14 CESCRIPTICN OF AMENDMENTAICDIFICATIOMN (Qrganeed by UCF seaticn headings meludng sclctabontontiact subpct imatter wnere feasble )

Tre purpose of tus modification #4115 o acknowladge the changes within the scope of work for phase fl constructon 0 the attached doacment m the tolat amoent
$76.363 00 Mo addtonal tme s beng aillewed and the contrat comgleton date remans at Jaruary 9. 2012 Ad other terms and conditions rematn the same.

Orginat Conract Amount: $ 35121345 00

Moaficaton 0001 - Mo Change: S0090
tioaficaton Gl - Ingease’ S82261400
Modficabon 00QY - Inease” $30364 30
Koddicaton S004 - Ingedse. STHAG3C0
Revised Contract Ameunt’ 33537253400
= foregong Modhcaton Ho 4. 6 sausfactsy and s hereby aocepted n accepting tres Moadficativn My 4 the Cantractor ackrowledges hat ha bas no

vy et ef or resuling fom thes modidcatan and the Conradtcr herety releases and dechames the Covernment
e 3isng ool of or recdtngfom s moadificaton

nnsatisfed clams ananst tha 3overnmant 3
fearn ary and & clauns or demands whatscr

L@ g eted

3H1ATNY NS0 0ns 3 At peh e nne d o e m B 00 VDL ge memmctnoy aant Al rac ey I arqadasy A b

TECY IS YL Pera e 3itarr

154 NAME ARD TITLE OF oJ(“‘JER’ & yr:e or oot} 184 NAME AND TITLE CF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tyre or pang)

'A/ e oSy~ Leni K. Insh
e Z vCNWPM,-("R!C) FEROR ™7 15C DATE SIGHED Stles o‘i»m[én %L_ SCDATE SIGRNED
f/ ‘ e, I / /
ed to 957} l,»)L“ -1 - ?, 6 [’
TAIC AP

Eeagara




Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0004 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 2of7
Total Funding: $35,372,534.00
FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegeription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacernent Project
Stephan (Hyde County), SouthDakota
CRCR-156772

0004 Modification 4 1.00 Is $76,863.00 $76,863.00

(01/28/2011to 06/009/2012)
This is a New Line
Line tems 1, 2 & 3in the fotal amount of $76,863.00.

Previous Total: $35,295.671.00
Modification Total: $76,863.00

Grand Total: $35,372,534.00
(Includes Discounts)
CO-Lori lrish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris Lewss, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Number

Title

Funding Summary | C2011101051/0004

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
Jof7

Fundin rip Code
2011 - - -2011- -2527 - -454- - -AB08

Change in Funded Amount
$76,863.00



C2011101051/0004 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

MODIFICATION NO. 4

A. Modify the following:

Bid item No. 1, Design:

Change Order (CRX) # 10 [RFP #2]: Additional Reproduction Costs for all (3) Phases of design submission by DBC

Background: Additional repro costs for all (3) phases from DBC for final stamped and signed Construction Documents for

BIA, HDR, and NPS differ from what is identified on the project's RFP.

Contractor is to develop and submit a detailed cost proposal for additional reproduction costs pertaining to the additional

design sets requested by NPS and BIA. The cost proposal should include Phase 1A, Phase 1B, and Phase 2 final stamped and

signed submissions only. NPS will provide Kraus Anderson with distribution requirements for the remainder of the project.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $18,459.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $18,459.00

ADD  $18,459.00
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
Change Order (CRX) # 14: Provide HVAC Insulation to Existing Gymnasium Rm #108
Background: HVAC Insulation for vertical supply ducts in Existing Gym Mech/Elec Rm. 108
Contractor to install insulation on all vertical HVAC supply ducts located within Mechanical Room
1. Cut a tap, grille, and damper in the supply duct at the mechanical room, as well as provide return air in this room; to provide
a small amount of ventilation to get some air movement within this room.
2. Provide 1" thick exterior duct insulation at all exposed supply ductwork (in this room only).
3. All work shall include all accessories as needed for a complete installation and all repairs as needed which shall match

existing.

The purpose of this proposed modification is to eliminate severe condensation that is occurring on the supply ductwork in this
room.

Contractor to provide a detailed, line item cost estimate to procure and install 1" thick interior duct insulation for all exposed
supply ductwork within the Existing Gym's Mech/Elec Rm. 108.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $500.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $3,871.00
ADD  $3.871.00
Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Ultilities:

REVISED Change Order (CRX) # 17 [RFP #2, 2nd Rev.]: Construct Temporary Parking Lot

Document No. Document Title Page ¢ a4




C2011101051/0004 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Background: : Temporary Parking area shall accommodate 210 105 parking spaces and traffic (car and bus) and pedestrian
circulation, or approximately 88,000 44,000 square feet (approximate half the square foot area of proposed paved parking
design). The temporary designated parking lot shall be located west of the practice football field and east of the existing game-
time football field, as directed by Silas Blaine and the COR. Contractor to modify the recently proposed security and site
fencing to help provide parking boundaries using orange construction fencing, circulation, accessible walking path using
orange construction fencing, and provide temporary exterior lighting for security.

Below is an e-mail summary of Kraus-Anderson:

Provide temp lighting. (We plan to price two temp poles because of the size.)

Provide directional signage. (To indicate entrance and exit, we will install temp fence between parking isles.)
Provide 4' pedestrian egress fence

Remove approximately 88'x500'70'x100" temp lot prior to irrigation pond excavation (required)

Remove entire lot (70'x500') fencing, signage, and exterior security lighting upon completion

Contractor to provide a detailed, line item cost estimate to install temporary orange fencing designating the temporary parking
area geotextile fabric and 9" thick temporary gravel parking lot surface for gymnasium event parking. The DBC is also to
include temporary exterior lighting, temporary walkway fencing for safety and wayfinding.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $1,250.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $26,000.00

ADD  $26,000.00
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
Change Order (CRX) # 19 [RFP #3]: Re-Use Starboards & Projection Screens
Background: Re-Use Existing (39) StarBoards and (43) Projection Screens from Existing School. Contractor to relocate
existing, mounted StarBoards from existing school and re-mount StarBoards in new School locations, as identified on contract
documents. Contractor to credit the procurement of 39 StarBoards and associated Projection Screens. Contractor to separate
out unit costs for White Boards (4x8), Tackboards (4x4), and StarBoards. In addition, Contractor to relocate existing White
Boards from the existing school and determine location and accommodation within the same classrooms as the Starboards.

Please provide a detailed, line item cost breakdown identifying all credits and add costs respective to this change order.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $6,000.00

ADD  $6,000.00
Bid Item No. 3, Site Development & Ultilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 27: Change Asphalt to Concrete at Vehicle Drop-Off Zone

Background: Per Sheet C7.5, please provide a detailed, line item breakdown for changing the originally proposed asphalt
surface for the Vehicle Drop-Off Zone to concrete. The DBC shall submit costs for both design and construction for the
conversion. In addition, please provide HDR and NPS an rough scope to include the credit for asphalt and add-costs for
construction, reinforcement, jointing/finishing, etc.

Document No. Document Title Page 5a47




C2011101051/0004 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

The DBC is to provide a cost proposal for the material and construction change. .

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $1,000.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $19,547.00

ADD  $19,547.00
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
CRX #30. Add 8'x4' Borrowed Light Window to Art Room Suite
Background: Install borrow light, tempered window (8'x5") and hollow metal frame between Rms 438 and 440 in the Art Rm

Suite to allow for teacher supervision of both spaces simultaneously. The DBC shall verify what dimensions the proposed
light window will be, design, and construction costs associated with this change order.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below):  $500.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $1,752.00

ADD:  $1,752.00
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
CRX #31: Add 5'x4' Borrowed Light Window to Administration Area
Background: Install (1) safety-glass window (5'x4') between Rms 338 (Procurement Staff) and Main Door Vestibule to allow

viewing of traffic approaching the facility. The DBC shall verify what dimensions the proposed light window will be, design,
and construction costs associated with this change order.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $100.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $1,234.00

ADD:  $1,234.00
SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRX 10) § 18,459.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX's 14, 19, 30, 31): 12,857.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3: (CRX's 17, 27)$ 45,547.00
TOTAL ADD MOD 4: $ 76,863.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where applicable
as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

Document No. Document Title Page s of 7




Document No.

C2011101051/0004

Document Title

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page wag 7

C. This Modification Number 4 results in an increased amount of $76,863.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount is

accordingly established as follows:

1 Design
2 School
3 Site & Util.
4 Sewage
5 Dorm
6 ‘Bus Stor.
7A 3BR
7B {2)-2BR
7C Duplex
7D (3)-2 Car
Subtotal

$18,459.00
$12,857.00
$45,547.00

$76,863.00

$1,660,961.00
$15,319,505.00
$10,850,229.00
$540,069.00
$5,538,746.00
$615,951.00
$187,310.00
$305,932.00
$237,026.00
$116,805.00
$35,372,534.00

Total Contract Amount

D. As aresult of this Modification, the contract completion date remains unchanged at January 9, 2012.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page

1 0of 6

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. {3. EFFECTIVE DATE [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. }5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

0005 02/1122011 See Lines
6. ISSUED BY CODE| 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODEI 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Services Division DSC-CS Contracting Services Division
National Park Service,P.O. Box 25287 National Park Service,P.O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and Zb Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Kraus-Anderson Construction Co

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

525 South 8h St 0
NO. C2011101051
Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 " 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE * [FACILITY CODE 04/29/2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if required)
See Funding Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE| A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
] THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

[‘/j B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

(_] D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum pies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasble.)

The purpose of this administrative modification is to revise the funding ines for modification number four. This is a no cost administrative modification and all other
terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Revise Account Numbers as follows:
2011-A608-454 ($76,863.00) Delete
2011-A603454  45547.00 Add
2011-A604-454 12,857.00 Add
2011-A611454 18,459.00 Add

Net change $Q00

Except as provided hersin, ail terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Lori K. Iish
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. Unjd States ofﬁnen’w 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY / /
(Signature of person authornized to sgn) (Signature of Contracting Officer) ? l :}/ [ ’
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)

UNUSABLE 53.243



Line ltem
Summary

Document Number
C2011101051/0005

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
20f6

Total Funding: $35,372,534.00

FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub

See Line ltem(s)

Object Class Sub Program CostOrg Sub ProjiJob No. Sub Reporting Category

Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegcription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), SouthDakota
CRCR-156772
0001 Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement - 01/09/2012 0.00 job $0.00 $0.00
CRCR-156772
(01/28/2011to 06/009/2012)
Change in Performance Period
0002 Modification 2 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/28/2011 to 06/09/2012)

Change in Performance Period

JUSTIFICATION

This justification is for additional construction activities:

Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Mutti-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal Water Tower

Contractor was asked to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water tower and the
single-pedestal water tower to include life cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to

accommodate 250,000 gallons and comply with current design drawings and spedifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3). The below
amount represents the increase in construction cost to choose the single pedestal watertower over the multi-legged water tower.

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $92,861.00




Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0005 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Jof6

Total Funding: $35,372,534.00

FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)

Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund

Line item Delivery Date Unit of

Number  pogscription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0003 Modification 3 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/28/2011 to 06/09/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request & for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#2: Replace (e) 4" Sanitary Sewer with 6" SS line
CRX#6: CMU Wall Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #9A: Switching plants & trees at Medicine Wheel
CRX #9B: Adding Pine trees along Discovery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18: Relocate Utility Electric Line

CRX #22: Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower

CRX #23: Turtle Shelt Outdoor Classroom

CRX #25: Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX #32: Food Service Layout Revisions

Recent Aacount Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: $  92,86100
Balance Remaining: $ 1577,990.00
This Mod (Mod. 03): $ 80,96400
Balance Remaining: $1.497,026.00
Budget Summary:

K00600/1Y210/09-10/'Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011A603-655"*
K00600/1Y211/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Academic) $21708,000 2011A604-655** .
K0060041Y213/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A

{Construction-Domitory) $6926,358 2011-AB05-655**
K00600AY214/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A

(Construction-Quarters) $907,000 2011-A606-655**

K0060041Y215/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A
(Construction-Bus GarMaint.) $1,054,000 2011-AB07-655**
K0060041Y220/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A

(Contingency) $1,6M,851 2011-A608-454
K00600MY221/09-10/Y9A2NQ00/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee - FY2010) $165000 2011A609-655
K00600A Y230/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Const. Mgt/Inspection) $2128,161 2011A610-655
K00600H1Y242/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A

(Design) $1,630,529 2011-A611-655*

Total of $39,134 476
Ref Req No: R2011111077
0004 Modification 4 -1.00 Is ($76,863.00) ($76,863.00)

(01/28/2011 to 06/09/2012)
Change in Quantity, Unit Price, This is a Deleted Line
Line ltems 1, 2 & 3in the total amount of $76,863.00.




Line Item Document Number Title Page

Summ ary C2011101051/0005 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 40f6
Total Funding: $35,372,534.00
FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg Sub ProjiJob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pageription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0005 Modification 5 1.00 $76,863.00 $76,863.00

(01/28/2011 to 06/09/2012)
This is a New Line

Administrative only. Revise Account Numbers as follows:
2011-A608-454 ($76,863.00) Delete
2011-A603454 45547.00 Add
2011-A604454 12,857.00 Add
2011-A611454 18,459.00 Add

Net change $000
Ref Req No: R2011111132

Previous Total: $35,372,534.00
Modification Total:  $0.00

Grand Total: $35,372,534.00
(Includes Discounts)
CO-Lori Irish, 3039876776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris Lews, 303-969-2330
S- Phil Lawrsnce, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Number
Funding Summary | €2011101051/0005

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
Sof6

Eunding Strip Code

Reference Requisition:  R2011111132

Reference Requisition:  R2011111132

Reference Requisition;  R2011111132

2011- - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB03- - - - - -

2011- - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AGOB- - - - - -

2011- - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB04- - - - - -

2011 - - -2011- -252A- -454- - -AB11- - - - - -

Ehandge in Funded Amount
$45,547.00

($76,863.00)

$12,857.00

$18,459.00



AMENDMENT OF oOLXUTATION/MODlFi( A HON OF (,ONTRA’L,T

TRACT ID CODE | P

2 Ak NH .H—NT"K lH( AFICN '*‘0 3 FFF"T(‘H: [ »\Y H "»FOUL) FIOMPURCHAST LG NO

——

5 PROJECT NO ”/ Jphcabk

tee bres

7 7 ADMINISTERED 8Y (ff other that fom 6 CODE
DsCCs meaaxng Semces Dwisinn DSC C8 Contractng Semces Dmsion
Habvonal Pk Servce PP Q Box 25287 Natanat Pk Sernce P O Pox 25287
Denver. 20 80225 Denwer, CO 225
& NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTCR (o, srest county State and 7o Coded 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO
Rraus-Andesson Constructon Co OB DATED (SEETEM 11)

525 Zouth 8h 5t

104 tODIFICATION OF CONTRAC [/ORDER
HO C201116105)
(xy | 108 DATED (SEE 1TEM 13)
CODE " o FACIUTY CODE , 0412972010
1t THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Linneapolks MM 55404 1030 1X)

’ Ine above numbered 5300000 15 amended as set (orh a1 Hem 14 The hour 30 date spachied for recept of Ottars { i5 extended, ' 1S 10OY extgnged

Offers must ackrowledge recept of this smendment pant ta the Rour and 13t soeci‘ing nine sahctahon or a8 amendzd, by oaa uf tha o lowg Methods

() By compintng ftems @ and 15, and returmng copies of the amendmant {b) By ackaowlzdging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
cubrrutted, or (€) By separate letter or telegram »huch includes a reference to the sclictation and amenymant numbsers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGRENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FCOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR T THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAaY PESLT

N REJECTION OF YOUR CFFER If by wirtue of iis amendment yGu vesra 1o change an offer alrzady submdieds. such change may be made by teiptram or

efter, pruveted each taieqram of lafter maxes reference ta the sotaien and this mendiorent, and 15 récenved pror to e spenng hour and aate specified.

12, ACCCUNTING AMD APPROPRIATION DATA  (I7 requirea)
See Funding Ceta

14 THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MCOIF(CATION OF CONTRACTS/CRDERS
IT2OUHFES THE CONTRACT!ORDER 1O AL DESCRIBED 1 ITEN 14

A THIS CHANGE ORDER i3 ISSUED PURSUANT T (Soecty suthorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARS MADE IM
THE CONTRACT CROER MO INITEM 104,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/GROER (S MOLIF ED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as
changes n paying ofhce appropuston date, o1 ) SET FORTHINITEM 18 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PLASUANT TO AUTHORITY CF

s
' FAR "Changes” 52 2433
0O OTHER jSeaty type of modificaten and sulbonty)
o [ (“"“ .
E IMPORTANMT. Conlractor | } is not, X is tequaed o syn tis document andretum ! copes to he ssung office,

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Oryanged by UCF zection headings mciuchng SoCHaion/comract suoea matterwhere feasble )

The puipoge cf this madification #6 is to acknowledge the dhanges vathing the sooge of wor for ghase 1 constroction 0 the attached dociment in the total amount
o 369000 C0 An aliowance of (4} adational calendar days vall be made as a result of work assouated with his mexd feabon The contract completion date shai
ce changed from january 9, 2012 13 Janaary 12, 2012 Al other l2rms and conadions emain the same

Original Contact Amount: $35,121846 ()
Rogficaticn No. D001- No Cost . SCDRY
tlodficaton Mo 0202 -drarease 392.0261 05
todhcation No. G003 - Increasa: 380.964.00
Lodficaton No. 0004 - ingease S78.563 00
Moafication MNo. 0Uds - Mo Cest $0.00
Yoadicaton Mo, 0005 - ncrease 66.000.00
Favised Cortract Amount 535441 534 00

35T S N Y AVIENT S L |

2

P02 o8 pand

I’O(CJZ @

1 C DATE SIGN D

5‘2/‘// im

IS DATE ol(;m,[/

‘2

SIGE ,/ me 300 L




Line Item Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0006 MWR-ARRA-CROR (36772 Yot7

{

Total Funding:  S35.40153:000

FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub  Program CostOrg  Sub Projldob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line Iltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pogeription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Gost

Crow Creek Tnbal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), SouthDakota
CRCR-156772

0001 Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement - 01/09%2012 0.00 job $0.00 $0.00
CRCR-156772
(01/28/2011to 0109/2012)

Change in Petrformance Period

0002 Modification 2 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

{01/28/2011t0 0109/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION

This justification is for additional construction acivities:

Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Ultilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Mutti-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal Water Tower

Contractor was asked to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water tower and the
single-pedestal water tower to include life cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to
accommodate 250,000 galons and comply with current design drawings and spedifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3). The below

amount represents the increase in construction cost to choose the single pedestal watertower over the multi-legged water tower.

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $92,861.00




Document Number

;IV.V.'iﬂne Item

‘Summary C01HTO1051,0606

Title
MWR-ARRA-CROR 136772

Total Funding:  $35.HHL5 3100

FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub
See Line Item(s)

Object Class

Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub

Division

Closed FYs Cancelled Fund

Reporting Category

Line item
Number

Delivery Date

Description {Start date to End date)

Quantity

Unit of

Issue Unit Price

Total Cost

0003

0004

Modification 3

(01/28/2011to 0109/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:

000

$0.00

This Purchase Request 5 for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change oders to

include:

CRX#2: Replace (e) 4" Sanitary Sewer with 6" SS line
CRX#6: CMU Wall Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #9A Switching plants & trees at Medicine Wheel
CRX #9B: Adding Pne trees along Discovery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18: Relocate Wility Electric Line

CRX #22: Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower

CRX #23: Turtle Shell Qutdoor Classroom

CRX #25: Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX #32: Food Service Layout Revisions

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: $ @.86100
Balance Remaining: $ 1577.990.00
This Mod (Mod. 03): $ 80.,96400
Balance Remaining: $1,497,026.00

Budget Summary:
K006001Y210/09-10/'YIA2NOO0/25.3A
{Construction-Site Utilities) $3.374.000
KO0600A1 Y21 1/09-10/Y9IA2NO00/25.3A
(Construction-Academic) $21708,000
KO0B00A1Y213/09-10/YIA2ZNO00/25.3A
{Construction-Dormitory) $6926,358
K00600A1 Y214/09-10/'YOA2NO00/25.3A
{Construction-Quarters) $907,000
K0O060041Y215/09-10/Y9AZNOO0/25. 3A
(Construction-Bus GarMaint.) $1,054,000
K0O060041Y220/09-10/YIAZNO00/25.3A
(Contingency) $1,670,851
KO0600/1Y221/09-10/YGA2NO00/25.3A
(NPS Service Fee - FY2010) $165000
KO0600/1 Y230/09-10/Y9IAZNO0O/25.3A
(Const. Mgt/Inspection) 3$2128,161
KO060041Y242/09-10/YIA2NO00/25.3A
(Design) $1,630,529

2011A803-655*

2011A604-655™
2011-AB05-655"
2011-AB06-655**
2011-A607-655™
2011-A608-454
2011A609-655
2011A610-655
2011-A611-655*

Total of $39,134 476

Ref Req No: R2011111077

Maodification 4

(01/28/2011 to 0109/2012)
Change in Performance Period
Line Items 1, 2 & 3in the total amount of $76,863.00.

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Line item Document Number Title Page
Summary C201 10105 10006 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 bol'7
Total Funding:  $35.H1.334000
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program Cost Org  Sub ProjidJob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegcription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0005 Modification 5 000 Is 30 00 30.00

(01/28/2011 to 0109/2012)
Change in Performance Period, Unit of Issue

Administrative only. Revise Account Numbers as follows:
2011-A608-454 ($76.863.00) Delete
2011-A603454  45547.00 Add
2011-A604454 12,857.00 Add
2011-A611-454  18459.00 Add

Net change $000
Ref Req No: R2011111132
0006 Modification 6 1.00 Is $69,000.00 $69,000.00

(04/21/201110 0112/2012)
This is a New Line

JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request s for AWARD pumoses for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#8: Addtional Toilets @ FEMA Shelter
Accting codes allocated for this modification number six are:

Line Item #1 Design - 2011-A611-454 = $3500.00
Line ftem #2 Construction School - 2011-A604-454 = $65,500.00
Total Amount Allocated: $69,000.00

Ref Reg No: R2011111165

Previous Total: $35,372,534.00
Modification Total: $69,000.00

Grand Total: $35,441,534.00
{Includes Discounts)

CO-Lori frish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris [ ews, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level

Document Number

Title

Page
Funding Summary €2011101051/06006 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Sof7
Funding Strip Code Change in Funded Amount
2011 - - 2011 -252Z- -AB11- - -454.- - - . $3,500.00
Reference Requisiion:  R2011111165
2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -ABO4- - -454- - - - - - $65,500.00

Reference Requisition: R2011111165



Document No. Document Title Page 6 ot 7
C20HTHT0105 170000 MWR-ARRA-CRCOR 1536772

A2 AMENDMENT #6

A. Modify the following:
Bid Item No. 1. Design and Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

Change Order (CRX) # 8 [RFP #2]: Additional Toilets @ FEMA Shelter

Background

RF1 D-42:- The description does not include provision for sanitation management but one ADA/ABAAG is provided in the DD plans.
FEMA 361 recommends a minimum of two toilets and one additional toilet if over 300 occupants. Are we to meet the FEMA
recommendations? Can we sacrifice space from PE stg. if required?

Response:

I. The FEMA requirements are the minimum acceptable solution. BIA has discussed this internally. including DSRM, and it is
acceptable to use a portion of the PE Storage for compliance with the FEMA toilet room requirements. Please submit a proposed floor
plan revision to accommodate this requirement for consideration.

RFI D-42: The attached plan is proposed to accommodate the safe shelter requirements:

1) FEMA occupancy is based upon minimum ot 5st occupant load. Posted occupancy for Safe room is 750 occupants.

- FEMA recommends a minimum of 2 toilets + one additional per 500 people

- PE toilet room would function as ADA unisex toilet room.

- PE storage room is reduced from 273 sfto 170 st.

- Office and toilet are revised to allow wall padding under basketball hoop.

Are the proposed plan moditications acceptable to BIA?

Response:

'he revised floor plan appears acceptable with the following exceptions:

1. Contingent on the approval of BIA DSRM, who will conduct their review during the 50% Construction Documents Design
Submittal (equivalent 1o the 70% Design Submitlal review).

2. Grab bars should not be needed at the two private M/F toilets used for the FEMA required toilets, since these two toilets were not
designed to be accessible.

3. Submit the proposed additional cost increase for adding these two toilet rooms, prior to a final approval of this design revision.

Contractor is to develop and submit a detailed cost proposal (design and construction) to include two toilet rooms within the FEMA
Shelter/Multi-Purpose Room. :

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: 4 Additional Days Extension
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $12.116.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $69,000.00

ADD  $69,000.00

SUMNMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRX 8) $  3.500.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX's 8): § 65.500.00
TOTAL ADD MOD 6: $ 69.000.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where applicable as
determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Otticer.

C. This Modification Number 4 results in an increased amount of $69.000.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount is
accordingly established as follows:

Compensation will be made for changed work and the Contract Price Schedule will be moditied as follows.




Document No. Document Title Pave 7ot 7

C2O1THOT0S 10006 MWR-ARRA-URCR 136772
Original | Revised Origina Amount of
[tem | Estimate| Estimate lem I Revised Original Increase Revised
No. d d Unit |Unit Price Amount (or Amount
Quantity | Quantity Price Decrease)
] LS LS |Design LS LS $1.660.961.00 | $3,500.00 | $1.664.461.00
2 LS .S {School .S LS $15,319.505.001$65.500.001$10,871.341.00
l'otal Contract Amount $35,441,534.00

D. Anallowance of 4 calendar days will be made as a result of work associated with this modification. The contract completion date
shall be changed accordingly from January 09, 2012 to January 12, 2012

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE

The foregoing Moditication No. 6, is satisfactory and is hereby accepted. In accepting this Modification No. 6, the Contractor
acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or resulting from this modification, and the
contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any and all claims or demands whatsoever arising out of or resulting
from this modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION GF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACT 1D CODE Page

18
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NQ, |3, EFFECTIVE DATE [4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NQ. (i nppricab®)
0T O OSAG201N See Linas
6, ISSUED BY CCDE]| 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than m 6} COnE| 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Senvices Division 0SC-CS Contracting Senvicas Division
Mational Pak Service PO, 8ox 25287 Mationzl Pk Servioe .0, Box 26287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, sieet, county, State and 2 Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Kraus-Andergon Construction Co 98. DATED (SEEITEM11)

525 South Bt St
10A. RODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER

. - X
\inneapoks, MN 55404-1030 [#4] NO, €2011101051
() | 108 DATED (SEE (TEM 13
CODE ~ [FACIITY COOE 04/28/2010

11, THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbersd sobatation is amended as s (orth in item 14, The hour and date specified for (eceipt of Offers D is gxtended, D&snou:zmdoa,

Offers must acknowiedgs raneipt of thiz amendman? prior 10 the hour and e specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ona of the following msthods:

{1 By completing items B and 15, and retiming copias of i amendmsnt; (b By acknowtedging racaipt of inis amendmant on each copy of the offay .
submitted; or (C) By separale leter or telagram which inchudes A referance (o the sohcitalion and amendment numbders. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
10 BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vicuie of this amandment you desire 1 Change an offec alrosdy submidted, such change may be made by lelegranm of

trtier, provided ¢ach telegram o hdter makes referency o the sclicistion and (s i, and is vRd prior 10 the opanmg hour and date specified. -

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (f mequired}
Sae Funding Delall

13 THIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES FO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORDER MO AS DESGRIBED IN (TEM 14,

CHETE ONEY A 118 CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specity authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 13 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN JTEM 104 )

! 4. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORCER 1S MODIFIED 1O HEFLECT THE ADMIMISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
! changes i paying office, appropristion date. eie ) SET FORTH INITEM {4, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103().

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTQO PURSUANT TOQ AUTHORITY OF!
FAR 52.243-04 Changes”

O QOTHER {Speedy type of modification and suthonly)

7 NMPORTANT:  Contractoe ( l 18 not, t LS l is requyed (o Skn his document and ratum 1 opies lo ha ssuing office.
14 LE SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF sedtion readings including scicilatencontract sutyect matter whars feosbis )

Tha purpose of this madification #7 s to acnowledge the changes within the scope of work for phase 1| construction i the sitachied document in the tolal amount
af $51.714 00, Mo aditiona ime is being akowad and the contract nompiesion date remans at January 12, 2012, All other terms and tonditions remak the same.

TInninal Congact Amount: 3351218800
rAdeadication 0001-MNo Cost: 30.00
Moufication UGIR-Ingease: §9226100
togifcakon GOME-Inaease: 50964 DD
syaadcaton 00M-Increase: 37686300
tAaddication 0005-No Cost; 30.00
tAnuficaton DO0B-Incresse: 3695000.00
tlodifieanon COOT-Inoease: 35171400
Ravisad Contract Amount: 535493 24500

Isopt 34 g ipabad Baren). S11eTTI A oETons of the et refererced B Hem S4 o 104 a8 Meruinfors shaoodd teimare Gnananced 300 R Bres wxi vifend
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tyae o»;gnm) 19A. MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Tvpe or panth

Deowine b fTuser  Sr i 1?1?%{ Lot K. il

;15{: D;‘;E.;.us*%n 158 t‘m o{rﬁ!’%é/ 160, DATE SIGNED
12/4 / 1)

} 5 / i :’ i iSignaturs of Contraceng Oficed

GYANGARD FOAM 3 REV. 104 }i




Line item Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0007 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 20f6
Total Funding: $35,493,248.00
FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg Sub Projldob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Dellvery Date Unit of
Number  pegeription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), SouthDakota
CRCR-156772

0006 Modification 6 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/28/2011to 0112/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request & for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change omers to
include:

CRX#8: Addtional Toilets @ FEMA Shetter
Accting codes allocated for this modification number six are:

Line item #1 Design - 2011-A611-454 = $3500.00
Line ltem #2 Construction School - 2011-A604-454 = $65500.00
Total Amount Allocated: $69,000.00

Ref Req No: R2011111165 g
0007 Modification 7 1.00 $51,714.00 $51,714.00

(01/28/2011to 01/12/2012)
This is a New Line
Modification No. 7, is for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to include:

CRX#21: Addition of Student Lab Stations to H.S.
CRX#34: Provide Refrigerators in Dormitory
CRX#35: Provide Applances @ Staff Housing
CRX#36: Delete Adjustable Shelving in Rm 332
CRX#38: Change Floor Surface at Auxiliary Gym

Funds are being allocated to the following account numbers for this modification number 7.
Line lem #1 - Design - 2011-A611-454: $9,02500

Line ltem #2 - Construction School - 2011-A604-454: $17,91400

Line ltem#7- Staff Housing A, B, & C: 2011-A606454: $24,775.00

Total Amount: $51,714.00

Ref Req No: R2011111236

Previous Total: $35,441,534.00
Modification Total: $51,714.00
Grand Total: $35,493,248.00
(Includes Discounts)

CO-Lor Insh, 303-987-6776
CS~Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris [ ewis_303-969-2330

PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107



Contract Level Document Number
Funding Summary | C2011101051/0007

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
3of6

Fundi ipC

-

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AGO4- - - - - -

Reference Requisition:  R2011111236

2011- - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -A606- - - - - -

Reference Requision:  R2011111236

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB11- - - - - -

Reference Requisition:  R2011111236

Change in Fun
$17,914.00

$24,775.00

$9,02500

Am



Document No. Document Title Page 4 of 6
C2011101051/0007 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Modify the following:

After negotiating pricing, CRX 20, was deleted at the request of BIA. A-E costs of $3500 for design and documentation for CRX#20
were negotiated as reasonable compensation for the work already performed at the time the change request was removed from
consideration by BIA.

ADD  $3,500.00
Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid ltem No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX #21: [RFP #3] Addition of Student Lab Stations to High School Science Lab:

Background: Due to discrepancies found between the DD 100% Set (RFP) and the BIA Education Design Handbook, (2) additional
(4) student lab stations are required to accommodate the (24) BIA station requirement, per the Handbook. Additional lab stations are
to include gas and water connections (to include piping), casework, epoxy tops, integral sinks, and (16) receptacles - four fourplexes
per (4)-student station. (See attached drawing).

Millwork Add (2) 4 Student Work Stations with Epoxy Tops and Intregal Sinks at High School Lab
Millwork Install Labor for Student Work Stations

Plumbing Add (8) Double Gas Turrets and Water Piping to New Student Work Stations

Plumbing Labor

Electrical Add (32) Power Receptacles to New Student Work Stations

Electrical Labor

Arch/Eng Revise Floor plan and Specification

Please provide a detailed, line item cost breakdown identifying all add costs respective to this change order to include both design and
construction costs.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $4,000.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $33,223.00

ADD  $33,223.00

Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 5, Construction - Dormitory:
CRX # 34 [RFP #3]: Provide Refrigerators in Dormitory:
Background: Provide (2) standard capacity, side-by-side refrigerators in both Activity Rooms (Rms 148 and 149). The Contractor to
provide a detailed, line item breakdown for the construction add.
After the Contractor was asked to provide a detailed line item breakdown, it was discovered that the refrigerators requested were
already i